1/10October 2000
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE 4.5V TO 5.5V
■ MINIMUM DIFFERENTIAL INPUT VOLTAGE
± 200mV
■ TYPICAL PROPAGATION DELAYS: 19ns
■ TYPICAL INPUT HYSTERESIS: 60mV
■ INPUT RESISTANCE 10KΩ
■ OPEN INPUT FAIL SAFE FEATURE

The 3-STATE outputs have 6mA source and sink
capability.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST34C86BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST34C86BD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST34C86BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST34C86BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST34C86
CMOS QUAD 3-STATE
DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVER
DIP SOP TSSOP